Sensor boxes SRBC
e/r Festo core product range
Covers 80% of your automation tasks
	q Generally ready for shipping ex works in 24 hours
In stock at 13 Service Centres worldwide
More than 2200 products
Worldwide:
Superb:

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/11
Sensor boxes SRBC
Type codes SRBC
Type codes
001 Series
SRBC Limit switch attachment
002 Design type
C Sensor box
003 Mechanical interface
A3 Mounting bridge, hole pattern 30 x 80 mm, shaft height 20 mm
004 Display type
YR Position indicator yellow/red
005 Measuring range
90 0 ... 90°
006 Sensor principle
MW Floating contact, changeover contact
N Proximity sensor, inductive
R With contacts (reed)
007 Nominal operating voltage
20N 8.2 V DC (Namur)
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
22A 250 V AC
008 Electrical output 1
N NPN
P PNP
1W 1-pin toggle switch
ZC 2-wire N/C contact
ZU 2-wire N/O contact
009 Electrical connection
C2 Screw terminal
010 Cable connector
P20 M20x1.5, polymer
011 EU certifi cation
None
EX4 II 2GD
52020/11 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Sensor boxes SRBC, electromechanical and magnetic reed
Data sheet
•	 Measuring principle:
electromagnetic or magnetic reed
•	 Switching element function: toggle
switch, single-pole (SPDT)
•	 For DC and AC voltage
•	 Pre-assembled mounting adapter
80x30 mm, height 20 mm
•	 Cable connector and blanking plug
included in the scope of delivery
General technical data
Type SRBC-... -MW -R
Setting range for angular detection [°] 0 ... 90
Based on standard ISO 5211
VDI/VDE 3845
– EN 60947-5-2
Type of mounting On flange to ISO 5211
With mounting bracket